## **TWIN ROSES TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number : L51900MH1985PLC035214

Website : www.trtal.org.in

Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel.: 22800131 Fax 22800130.

#### BSE Scrip code: 512117

25<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

## Sub: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(10) of the SEBI</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations") for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 40(10) of the Regulations we are submitting herewith the Compliance Certificate received from a Practicing Company Secretary, for Compliances by the Company under Regulation 40(9) of the Regulations, during the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record and update.

Thanking you Yours faithfully, **For Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited** 

Bhavin Mehta Company Secretary

Encl: as above



### DIVYA MOHTA 29, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700001 Mobile : 9830971919 Email : dmohta92@gmail.com

# CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024

On the basis of examination of all relevant Books, registers, forms, documents and papers of Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited ('Company') bearing CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035214 (ISIN: INE436U01016) and having its Registered Office at 147, 14<sup>th</sup> floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021, made available to us through its Share Transfer Agent - M/s KFin Technologies Limited, having its office at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500032, for the purpose of issuing the certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and on the basis of the explanation given to us, which to the best of our knowledge and belief was necessary for the Company, through its Share Transfer Agent - M/s KFin Technologies Limited, and as confirmed by the Company, we hereby certify that during the review period, no request for transfer/ sub-division /consolidation/ renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies was received or processed.

Further the Company has no partly paid-up shares and no calls in arrears and not sub- divided or consolidated its share capital during the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Further in compliance with Regulation 40 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019, the Company / Share Transfer Agent of the Company has / have not accepted any fresh / new request for transfer of shares in physical form.

For Divya Mohta

CS in whole time practice Peer Review 2773/2022 | Membership No.: 47040 | COP No.: 17217

Date:25<sup>th</sup> April 2024 Place: Kolkata UDIN: A047040F000236889